

**CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY**

Balsac papermill s.r.o., paper producer, plant Lukavice, hereby state, that the following products:

MG Packaging Papers

**LUKABROWN ALPHA /LBA/  
LUKABROWN ALPHA /M /LBAM/  
LUKABROWN GAMMA /LBG/  
LUKAPACK /LPK/**

manufactured in accordance with PN 17 - 232 – 23 a 17 – 139 - 23

Meets requirements on the products made of paper given by

- **Health Ministry Decree No. 38/2001 Coll.**, "Hygienic requirements for materials intended to come into contact with foodstuffs"
- German Recommendation **BfR** (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung – Federal Institute for Risk Assessment) **XXXVI** Paper and cardboard for food contact (including the requirements for recycled fibres).
- The product meets general requirements (of) the article 3 of Regulation (EC) **No. 1935/2004** of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Thus, the paper grades may be used safely for food packaging. They may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs.

This Certificate was issued on the basis of the accredited test reports Ref. No. 472118465-01 (472119747-01) by made ITC Zlín on 28.2.2025 (3.2.2026).

In Lukavice on 4.2.2026

**Ing. Stražil Petr**  
Production manager  
Úřad Ing. Stražil Petr  
Lukavice 21, 789 01 Zábřeh  
IČ: 016 10 368 DIČ: CZ01610368  
Tel.: +420 583 030 111, Fax: +420 583 030 333  
e-mail: info@balsac.cz, www.balsac.cz

13